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COLE, SCHOTZ, MEISEL, FORMAN & LEONARD, P.A.  
900 Third Avenue, 16th Floor  
New York, NY 10022-4728  
(212) 752-8000 
(212) 752-8393 Facsimile 
Michael D. Warner, Esq. (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
John H. Drucker, Esq. (JD-2524)  
 
Attorneys for the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
 
In re: 
 
THE BROWN PUBLISHING 
COMPANY, et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 
 

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§ 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 10-73295 (DTE) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) 

COUNTY OF BERGEN ) 

FRANCES PISANO, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

1. I am employed as a paralegal by Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard, P.A., located 

at Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601.  

2. On August 9 and 10, 2010, I caused to be served the following: 

a. Notice of (A) Filing by The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of 

Proposed Form of Counter-Order Regarding Sale of the Debtors’ Assets and Granting Related 

                                                 
1 The Debtors are The Brown Publishing Company, Brown Media Holdings Company, ARG, LLC, Business 
Publications, LLC, Troy Daily News, Inc., The Delaware Gazette Company, Brown Publishing, Inc., LLC, Dan’s 
Papers, Inc., Texas Community Newspapers, Inc, SC Biz News, LLC, Utah Business Publishers, LLC, Brown 
Business Ledger, LLC, Texas Business News, LLC, Upstate Business News, LLC, and Boulder Business 
Information, Inc. 
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Relief, (B) Objection to Related Asset Purchase Agreement Provisions, and (C) Request for 

Hearing and Opportunity to be Heard. [Docket No. 366];  

by causing a true and correct copy to be served by (i) electronic mail or facsimile, upon 

the parties on the attached service list, annexed hereto as Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B”. 

 

       /s/ Frances Pisano     
       Frances Pisano 

 

Sworn to before me this 11th  
day of August, 2010 
 
 
/s/ Julie Mamone     
Julie Mamone 
A Notary Public of New Jersey 
My Commission Expires 09/18/2011 
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SERVICE LIST – EXHIBIT A 
 
 
 

Office of the United States Trustee 
Eastern District of New York 
Attn: Stan Yang 
Long Island Federal Courthouse 
560 Federal Plaza, Room 560 
Central Islip, NY 11722 
Stan.Y.Yang@usdoj.gov 
 
Edward M Fox, Esq. 
Eric Todd Moser, Esq. 
K & L Gates LLP  
Attorneys for the Debtors 
599 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10022 
edward.fox@klgates.com 
eric.moser@klgates.com 
 
Reed Smith LLP 
Attn:  Matthew E. Tashman, Esq. 
Attorneys for PNC Bank, N.A. 
2500 One Liberty Place, 
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
MTashman@Reedsmith.com  
 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
Counsel to Wilmington Trust Company 
Attn:  Peter J. Antoszyk, Esq. 
One International Place 
Boston, MA 02110 
Pantoszyk@proskauer.com  
 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
Counsel to Wilmington Trust Company 
Attn:  Craig Damast, Esq. 
1585 Broadway 
New York, NY 10036-8299 
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SERVICE LIST – EXHIBIT B 
 
 
 

Reed Smith 
Attn:  Michael J. Venditto, Esq. 
Attorneys for PNC Bank, N.A. 
599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
mvenditto@reedsmith.com  
 
Benjamin Mintz, Esq. 
Kaye Scholer LLP 
Attorneys for Dolan Media Company; Journal 
Record Publishing Company; Long Island 
Business News; The Daily Record Company d/b/a 
Colorado Springs Business Journal 
425 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
bmintz@kayscholer.com  
 
David E. Dunham, Esq. 
Miguel S. Rodriguez, Esq. 
Taylor, Dunham and Burgess, LLP 
Attorneys for Kevin Evans 
301 Congress Avenue, Suite 1050 
Austin, TX 78701 
ddunham@taylordunham.com  
 
Robert C. Yan, Esq. 
Farrell Fritz, P.C. 
Attorneys for Kevin Evans 
1320 RexCorp Plaza 
Uniondale, NY 11556-1320  
ryan@farrellfritz.com  
 
Moshie Solomon, Esq. 
Law Offices of Moshie Solomon, P.C. 
Attorney for Sam B. Mitchell 
450 Seventh Avenue, 36th Floor 
New York, NY 10123 
MSolomon@moshiesolomonlaw.com  
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New York State Department of 
Taxation and Finance 
Bankruptcy Unit 
P.O. Box 5300 
Albany, NY 12205-5300 
 
MaryJo Bellew, Esq. 
Saul Ewing LLP 
Attorneys for PAGE Cooperative 
1500 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
mbellew@saul.com  
 
Timothy W. Walsh, Esq. 
DLA Piper US LLP 
Attorneys for The Associated Press 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Timothy.walsh@dlapiper.com  
 
Scott A. Kane, Esq. 
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. 
Attorneys for Windjammer Mezzanine & Equity 
Fund II, L.P. 
221 E. Fourth Street, Suite 2900 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
SKane@ssd.com  
 
Peter A. Zisser, Esq. 
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.| 
Attorneys for Windjammer Mezzanine & Equity 
Fund II, L.P 
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 23rd Floor 
New York, NY 10112 
pzisser@ssd.com  
 
Bellinger & DeWolf, LLP 
Counsel to Jack Bick 
Attn:  Todd R. Hixon, Esq. 
10000 N. Central Expressway 
Suite 900 
Dallas, TX 75231 
THixon@bd-law.com  
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Deily, Mooney & Glasteiter, LLP 
Counsel to Ford Motor Credit Company LLC 
Attn:  Martin A. Mooney, Esq. 
8 Thurlow Terrace 
Albany, NY 12203 
 
GE Money Bank 
c/o Recovery Management Systems Corp. 
Attn:  Ramesh Singh 
25 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 1120 
Miami, FL 31331-1605 
Request@recoverycorp.com  
 
Markowitz, Davis, Ringel & Trusty, PA 
Counsel to Calev Print Media LLC 
Attn:  Jeremy R. Firth, Esq. 
Two Datran Center, Suite 1225 
9130 S. Dadeland Blvd. 
Miami, FL 33156 
JFirth@mdrtlaw.com  
 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell, LLP 
Attn:  Robert J. Dehney, Esq. 
1201 North Market Street, 18th Floor 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899-1347 
Rdehney@mnat.com  
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